
 

2016 Saskatchewan Summer Games  

Age Classifications 

Sport: Eligible Age: Born: Contact for more information: 

Archery 
18 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 1998 or later Gil Segvoia - gil@segovia-sask.com  

Athletics 
17 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 1999 or later Bob Reindl –athletics1@sasktel.net  

Baseball 
14-15 as of Dec 31, 

2016 
In 2001 or 2002 Greg Brons - gbrons@sasktel.net  

Basketball (Female) 
14 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 2002 or later 

Greg Lucas - 
glucas@basketballsask.com  

Basketball (Male) 
14 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 2002 or later 

Greg Lucas - 
glucas@basketballsask.com  

Canoe/Kayak (Male) 
12-16 as of Jan 1, 

2016 
In 1999 - 2003 Kia Schollar - cks@accesscomm.ca  

Canoe/Kayak (Female) 
11-15 as of Jan 1, 

2016 
In 2000 - 2004 Kia Schollar- cks@accesscomm.ca 

Equestrian 
19 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 1997 or later 

Kylie Dahlstrom - 
kyliedahlstrom@saskhorse.ca 

Golf 
17 or younger as of 

Aug 7, 2016 
On or after Aug 7, 

1999 
Brian Lee - blee@golfsaskatchewan.org  

Soccer (Female) 
13 or younger as of 

Jan 1, 2016 
On or after Jan 1, 

2003 
Udo Baecker - 
u.baecker@sasksoccer.com  

Soccer (Male) 
13 or younger as of 

Jan 1, 2016 
On or after Jan 1, 

2003 
Udo Baecker - 
u.baecker@sasksoccer.com 

Softball 
13-14 as of Dec 31, 

2016 
In 2002 or 2003 Shauna Earl - searl@myaccess.ca  

Swimming (Male) 
12-15 as of Jul 28, 

2016 
Between July 29, 

2000 – July 28, 2003 
Marj Walton – 
marjwalton@swimsask.ca  

Swimming (Female) 
11-14 as of Jul 28, 

2016 
Between July 29, 

2001 – July 28, 2004 
Marj Walton – 
marjwalton@swimsask.ca  

Swimming (Special ‘O’) 
11-29 as of Jul 28, 

2016 
Between Jul 29, 1987 

– Jul 28, 2005 
Darlene MacQuarrie – 
dmacquarrie@specialolympics.sk.ca  

Tennis 
11-14 as of Jul 23, 

2016 
Between Jan 1, 2002 

and Jul 23, 2005 
Rory Park - tennissask@sasktel.net  

Triathlon 
12-15 as of Dec 31, 

2016 
Between 2001 and 

2004 
Chris Gdanski - 
info@triathlonsaskatchewan.org  

Volleyball (Female) 
14 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 2002 or later 

Myron Mehler - 
myron@saskvolleyball.ca  

Volleyball (Male) 
15 or younger as of 

Dec 31, 2016 
In 2001 or later 

Myron Mehler - 
myron@saskvolleyball.ca 
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